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Dates for your Diary  

Wednesday 22 March – Y4 Tag Rugby @ Westacre 

Thursday 23 March – YR trip to Bishops Wood (packed lunch to be provided) 

Tuesday 28 March – Parents Evening sessions – Pre-school, YR-Y3 

Wednesday 19 March – Easter Egg Hunt in school £2 per child 

Wednesday 29 March - Parents Evening sessions – YR-Y4 

Friday 31 March – Easter Bonnet Parade (hats to be made at home prior to the day) 

Friday 31 March – Easter Service at Ombersley Church @ 9.30am 

Friday 31 March – Term Ends 

Monday 17 April – School re-opens 

Monday 17 April – Y4 Trip to Cadbury World (packed lunch to be provided) 

Wednesday 19 April – Y3/Y4 first Swimming session (bring swimming kit) 

Wednesday 19 April – Y4 Pioneer Meeting at 2.30pm 

Wednesday 3-5 May – Y4 Residential Trip to The Pioneer Centre 

Monday 8 May – Public Holiday King Charles III Coronation 

Monday 15 May – Y3 & Y4 Bellboating Trip(packed lunch to be provided) 

Thursday 18 May – Pre-school Trip to Fairytale Farm, Chipping Norton (packed lunch) 

Thursday 25 May – YR Trip to Cotswold Wildlife Park (packed lunch to be provided) 

Thursday 25 May – School closes for half-term 

Tuesday 30 May – Friday 2 June - Scooters Wraparound Care available 

Monday 5 June – School re-opens 

Thursday 15 June – Class Photographs 

Wednesday 28 June – Y3 & Y4 last swimming session 

Friday 30 June – Early Years Music Festival @ Chawson First School YR 

Friday 14 July – Sports Day 

Wednesday 19 July – Y4 Leavers’ Service at 9am 

Tuesday 25 July – School closes for the Summer holidays 

 

 

 

 

                                                             

 

Well done to Y1,  

this week’s attendance 

winners with 96.83% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Our Key Stage One 

children have 

been having PE 

lessons with Rugby 

Tots this half-term. 

 

If your child is 

interested in 

continuing this 

activity, please see 

the attached flyer 

and contact 

Rugbytots on: 

0345 3139676 or 

email 

worcs@rugbytots. 

co.uk 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 

Scooters Easter Holiday Club booking forms, are 

attached for w/c 3 April.  The Summer Term 1 

booking forms are also attached should you wish to 

secure a place for your child from w/c 17 April 2023.  
 

Please complete the booking form to secure your 

child’s place. Any queries ring 01905 620384. 
 

Exciting News 

Our new school caterers, Shire Services will be 

coming into school on Tuesday 21 March at 

2,45pm to give parents and carers’ the 

opportunity to try a sample of food and ask any 

questions. The new menus will start after Easter, 

from w/c 17th April. Please contact the school 

office if you would like to attend on 01905 621293 
or drop us an email. 

 

Would anyone be willing to 

spare some time to help paint  

the school hall? Date and time to  

be confirmed once we have some 

volunteers. Contact the school  

office please on 01905 620384.  

 

 

 

Reminder 

If your child’s hair 

is longer than 

shoulder length, 

please ensure it is 

tied back. 

Particularly on PE 

days. 



 

                        Merits received week      

                           6 March 2023 
 

 

P      Luna                     YR    Eva 

       Arthur                        Alfie W      
         

Y1   Amine               Y2    Ella-Mae 

       Albie                          Tilli       
        

 Y3   Martha               Y4   Emily D 

        Lottie                          Indie W 

                  

           

         

           

            
        

          
 

                                      

 

              Merits received week 

                            13 March 2023 
 

 

P       Charlie             YR    Polly 

        Millie                       Amelie 
                

Y1    Ava                Y2    Violet 

        Margot                   Beau 
        
 Y3    Macie           Y4    Isla 

         Ella                         Natalia 

  


